s

Organisation

Kelburn Community Fund
2024

Fund use

POWE

Fund amount (£)

Largs Model Boat Club
Largs Food Hub

Largs Age Concern Centre
Walking Football Club
Museum Historical Society
Largs Devt Trust

Largs Community Council
Haylie House Care Home
District Angling Club

Largs Horticultural Scty
Largs Stroke Group

Largs Archery Club

Thistle Curling Club

Largs Academy Group
Clyde Coast Men's Shed
Cumbrae Queen Gala
Scottish Women's Institute
Garrison Model Railway
Millport Pipe Band
Millport Bowling Club
Douglas Park Bowling Club
Largs Bowling Club

Fairlie Bowling Club
Halkshill Bowling Club
The Largs Players

CLASP organisation
Cycling Without Age

Largs Foodbank

Largs Thistle Club
Douglas Park Project

Energy saving and upgrading

Seed money for new summer scheme
Upgrading of kitchen project

New equipment and wet wear
Upgrading museum facilities
Fountain restoration and planting
Provision of modern sign board
upgrading resident facilities
Upgrading of boat shed

New show equipment

Bus hire and outings

New equipment

Coaching and equipment

Litter picking project

Specialised tools

Towards expenses of anniversary
Social sustainability of group
Tourist attraction improvements
New instruments

Clubhouse facilities

Coaching and equipment

Purchase of maintenance equipment
New equipment store

Renewal of all year indoor bowls hall
Towards participation in UK finals
Bus hire and outings for lunch club
Storage for charity trishaws

Social sustainability of food parcels
New toilet/showers

Environmental maintenance of public park
Total

3,000
1,000
3,000
1,500
5,000
4,000
1,615
5,000
2,000
500
500
2,000
500
969
3,500
1,000
500
1,000
663
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
2,500
500
800
600
5,000
5,000
3,000
59,147
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