

Organisation	Fund use	Fund amount (£)
Largs Model Boat Club	Energy saving and upgrading	3,000
Largs Food Hub	Seed money for new summer scheme	1,000
Largs Age Concern Centre	Upgrading of kitchen project	3,000
Walking Football Club	New equipment and wet wear	1,500
Museum Historical Society	Upgrading museum facilities	5,000
Largs Devt Trust	Fountain restoration and planting	4,000
Largs Community Council	Provision of modern sign board	1,615
Haylie House Care Home	upgrading resident facilities	5,000
District Angling Club	Upgrading of boat shed	2,000
Largs Horticultural Scty	New show equipment	500
Largs Stroke Group	Bus hire and outings	500
Largs Archery Club	New equipment	2,000
Thistle Curling Club	Coaching and equipment	500
Largs Academy Group	Litter picking project	969
Clyde Coast Men's Shed	Specialised tools	3,500
Cumbrae Queen Gala	Towards expenses of anniversary	1,000
Scottish Women's Institute	Social sustainability of group	500
Garrison Model Railway	Tourist attraction improvements	1,000
Millport Pipe Band	New instruments	663
Millport Bowling Club	Clubhouse facilities	1,000
Douglas Park Bowling Club	Coaching and equipment	1,000
Largs Bowling Club	Purchase of maintenance equipment	1,000
Fairlie Bowling Club	New equipment store	1,500
Halkshill Bowling Club	Renewal of all year indoor bowls hall	2,500
The Largs Players	Towards participation in UK finals	500
CLASP organisation	Bus hire and outings for lunch club	800
Cycling Without Age	Storage for charity trishaws	600
Largs Foodbank	Social sustainability of food parcels	5,000
Largs Thistle Club	New toilet/showers	5,000
Douglas Park Project	Environmental maintenance of public park	3,000
	Total	59,147